A.P.N. No.: 007-380-84 R.P.T.T. \$173.55 01415-22252 Escrow No.: **Recording Requested By: Stewart Title** Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Jason D. Cooley HC60 Box 53 F16 Round Mountain, NV 89045

DOC# 232585 02/01/2017

Official Record

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Fee: \$18.00 RPTT: \$173.55 Page: 1 of 5

Recorded By CH RF Book- 0599 Page- 0048

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Brian R. Martin, a single man, as to an undivided one-third (1/3) interest; John T. O'Flaherty and Becky O'Flaherty, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship, as to an undivided one-third (1/3) interest; and Curtis P. Hayward, as to an undivided one-third (1/3) interest.

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Jason D. Cooley, a married man as his sole and separate property,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 9/27/16	
John J. O'Flaherty	Becky O'Flaherty) Oalody
Curtis P. Hayward	Brian R. Martin
State of Juliala) ss. County of White Pine) ss.	
County of White Rise) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before r By: Fohn T. O' Placet	me on the 27 day of September 2016
Signature: Wase. Notary Public	LISA MARIE MAESTES Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 05-99211-17 My Appt. Expires Aug 24, 2017

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Dated: 9132116		
John T. O'Flaherty	Becky O'Flaherty	4
Curtis B. Hayward	Brian R. Martin	
Surtio : : : iay wara		
State of Nie Vicia) County of Flag State of Nie Vicia (1) State of Nie Vic		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Control P. Hoy word Signature: Notary Public	the 22 day of Storenber	7.16
MADELINI NOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICA	E C. GRISWOLD LIC-STATE of NEVADA Dunty - Nevada ATE # 99-57898-6 P. OCT. 04, 2019	
^		

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 2 of 3

Dated: 10/3/16	
John T. O'Flaherty	Becky O'Flaherty
•	Brun & Maste
Curtis P. Hayward	Brian R. Martin
State of NV	<))
County of W.P.	a philosophia
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By:	ne 3 day of October 3016
Signature: Dercen Venture	
Notary Public	DOREEN VENTURINO Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 15-1146-17 My Appt. Expires May 6, 2019

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 2 of 3

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 01415-22252

Parcel 1 of Lot C of Parcel No. 1 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Hugo and Shirley Van Vliet filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on June 6, 1996, as File No. 163223, being a portion of Lot 11, Section 28, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M..

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas lying in and under said land as reserved by the United States of America in patent recorded December 30, 1965, in Book 9, page 422, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM 1/2 of all mineral rights, oil or gas lying in and under said land as reserved by Edwin C. Bishop and Leta B. Bishop, his wife, in deed recorded August 23, 1978, in Book 65, Page 317, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 3 of 3



Book: 599 02/01/2017 Page: 52 5 of 5

DOC# DV-232585

Official Record Requested By STEWART_TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Fee: \$18.00 PRTT: \$173.55 Page: 1 of 1 Recorded By CH

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM**

		sor Parcel Numbe	er(s)					\ \
		-380-84						\ \
1	b)							\ \
	c)			•				\ \
(d)				•			\ \
2.	Type o	f Property:			•	/		
		Vacant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:	Contraction of the last of the	Page:	
	,	Apt.Bldg		Comm'I/Ind'I	Date of Rec	ording: _		
		Agricultural	h) 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:	-		
;	i) 🗆	Other	, 🗀			The same of the sa		
	7 🗀	Other			V	<u> </u>	\	
2	Total \	/alue/Sale Price o	of Drone	arty /			\	\$44,500.00
				nly (value of Proper	tv) ($\overline{}$)
		er Tax Value:	O.	ny (valao ori Topo.				\$44,500.00
		Property Transfer	Tax Du	e:	1			\$173.55
		mption Claimed:		\			7	
			otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ection		/	
	b. Ex	plain Reason for	Exemp	tion:	/ /			
		•	And the Control of th					
5.	Partia	I Interest Percent	age bei	ng transferred: 10	0	%		
	The u	ndersigned decla	res and	l acknowledges, un	der penalty o	f perjury,	pursuant to	وأمماه
NR	S 375	.060 and NRS 37	5.110, 1	that the information	provided is d	collect to	on to substa	ntiste the
into	ormatic	on and belief, and	can be	e supported by doc nermore, the parties	umemation in	isallowan	ce of any cl	aimed
INIC	ormalio	n or other deter	n. run nination	of additional tax d	ne may resul	t in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax
que	anpuo anlus	interest at 1% ne	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	375.030. the	Buyer an	d Seller sha	all be
ioir	ntly an	d severally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.	•		
,		/	\		1 1			
	and the same of th	/ /	1		1 1.		. .	
Sig	gnature		__		/(Capacity	Grantor	
	and the same of th	John T. O'Flahe	erty		/ /			
garage.		//	1 1					
Sic	nature		bolo	14		Capacity	Grantee	
Sig	gnature	Jasøn D. Coole	V	7		Jupuony		
		Jasen B. Coole	y					
	S	<u>ELLER (GRANT)</u>	OR) INE	ORMATION	BUY			ORMATION
	-	(REQ	UIRED)			•	EQUIRED)	
	int Nar	***************************************	100		Print Name:			
796	ldress:		Highwa	у /	Address:		ox 53 F16	
Cit		Ely		/	City:	Rouna I	Mountain	90045
Sta	ate: <u>N</u>	<u>V</u>	Zip:	89301	_State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89045
60	ARIDA!	NV/DEDOON DE	OUEST	ING RECORDING	(required if r	not seller	or buver)	
D-	int Na	ne: Stewart Title	Comp	any	Escrow #:	01415-2	22252	
	idress:			uny				
Ci		Elko			State: NV		Zip:	89801